

Abu Dhabi – United Arab Emirates

Suresh Kumar

Professor in the Department of African Studies, Faculty of Social Sciences at the University of Delhi



Suresh Kumar is a Professor in the Department of African Studies at the University of Delhi. He has shouldered the responsibilities of Head of the Department from 2009 to 2012 and from 2015 to 2019. He is the Chief Editor of the peer-reviewed journal – Indian Journal of African Studies and <u>Africaindia.org</u>.

Professor Kumar is a passionate traveler who has visited forty countries for research and teaching assignments. He has accomplished international projects with NIHSS South Africa, UNESCO Research Group in Brazil, SADC Hashim Mbita Project and nine national projects.

He articulated his opinion on different aspects of Africa before the International Geography Union (2004 & 2008), India-Africa Forum Summit (IAFS, 2005, 2011 & 2019), Ronald H. Brown Institute (2008), United Nations Organisation (2012), World Policy Conference (2014 & 2016), European Commission of African Studies (ECAS, 2014), Council for the Development of Social Science Research in Africa (CODESRIA, 2015), IBSA, BRICKS-IKS (2016, 2018 & 2019) and many others.

About 160 articles have been published in different books, journals, and newspapers. His current Research Gate publication is on Health- war Politics, Economy, Indian Society and Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam. Special Issue, **Fall 2021.** The Zambakari Advisory, LLC. He has actively contributed his opinion on India and Africa in the different international media channels of BBC, Aljazeera (English), ABC (USA), Yomiuri Shinbun (Japan) and All India Radio.